thresholds.

Item 2. PROPERTIES
Offices

United is headquartered in the United Center at 500 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia. United’s executive offices are
located in Parkersburg, West Virginia at Fifth and Avery Streets. United operates two hundred and nineteen (219) full service offices—forty-
seven (47) offices located throughout West Virginia, ninety-nine (99) offices in the Shenandoah Valley region, the Northern Neck, the
Richmond and Lynchburg metropolitan areas of Virginia and the Northern Virginia, Maryland and Washington, D.C.